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RECEIPTS into (and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax ... * ... ... ... ...
Sur-tax ... ... ' ... .;.
Estate, &c., Duties ' ... .
Stamps ... ... ... ;..
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ... ... ... ... ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties ... ... ...
Post Office (Net receipt) ...
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Revenue required to meet Expenditure on

Post Office

Estimate for
year 1944-45

•£1,300,000,000
80,000,000

100,000,000
19,000,000

> 500/000,000

1,000,000

2,000,000,000

564,900,000
472,900,000

1,037,800,000

27,000,000

4,850,000
800,000

7,350,000
24,000,000

3,101,800,000

112,370,000

TOTAL

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE
GUARANTEES ACT, 1939

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT—

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act,

IQ42

(b) For other Issues (Net)
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939 ... ... .'.. ... ...
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1944
IST APRIL : — £

Bank of England 2,000,515
Bank of Ireland 492,419

1943
£

2,004,222

871,336

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1944, t
26th August, 1944

£
329,150,000

8,895,000
45,292,000
5,832,000

{11,728,000
190,775,000

110,000

591,782,000

220,707,000
201,068,000

421,775,000

3,674,000

1,090,000
350,000

2,339.663
31,065,012

1,052,075,675

47,250,000

1,099*325,675

106,541

2,000,000

1,266,846,219
13,467,000

203,200

84,384
i,-259,i5i

,383,292,170

2,492,934

,385,785,104.

o ist April, 1943, to
i. 28th August, 1943.

f, ,
298,733,000
10,375,000
40,776,000
6,490,000

10,191,000
178,803,000

168,000

545,536,ooo

215,978,000
199,633,000

415,611,000

3,609,000

1,260,000
450,000

1,931,172
34,296,294

1,002,693,466

44,850,000

,047,543,466

100,180

2,600,000

1,274,771,309.,
12,369,000

- 119,500 -

80,655
i,i55,ooo

,338,739,110 -

2,875,558

,341,614,668

* In addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the
Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

28th August, 1944.


