RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE			Estimate for	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from		
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.				year 1944-45	1st April, 1944, t 26th August, 1944	o 1st April, 1943, to 28th August, 1943
ORDINARY REV	ENUI	——— Е.				
Inland Revenue— Income Tax Sur-tax Estate, &c., Duties	•••	•••	•••	1,300,000,000 80,000,000 100,000,000	£ 329,150,000 8,895,000 45,292,000	298,733,000 10,375,000 40,776,000
Stamps National Defence Contribution Excess Profits Tax	on	•••	•••	500,000,000	5,832,000 ∫ 11,728,000	6,490,000
Other Inland Revenue Dutie	s	•••	•••	1,000,000	190,775,000	178,803,000 168,000
Total Inland Revenue		•••	•••	2,000,000,000	591,782,000	545,536,000
Customs and Excise— Customs Excise	•••	•••	•••	564,900,000 472,900,000	220,707,000 201,068,000	215,978,000 199,633,000
Total Customs and Exc	rise	•••	•••	1,037,800,000	421,775,000	415,611,000
Motor Vehicle Duties	•••	•••		27,000,000	3,674,000	3,609,000
Post Office (Net receipt) Wireless Licences Crown Lands Receipts from Sundry Loans	•••	•••	•••	4,850,000 800,000 7,350,000	1,090,000 350,000 2,339,663	1,260,000 450,000 1,931,172
Miscellaneous Receipts	•••	•••		24,000,000	31,065,012	34,296,294
Total Ordinary F	CEVEN	UE		3,101,800,000	1,052,075,675	1,002,693,466
SELF-BALANCING R' Revenue required to meet Post Office			on	112,370,000	47,250,000	44,850,000
Revenue required to meet Post Office TOTAL RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4)	Expe (b)	nditure 	•••]	112,370,000	47,250,000	1,047,543,466
Revenue required to meet Post Office TOTAL RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (A GUARANTEES ACT, 1939	Expe 4) (b)	of the	•••]	•••	47,250,000	
Revenue required to meet Post Office TOTAL RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4)	Experiments (b) (b) (c) RECE of Degree Issue	OF THE	 E Ove	ERSEAS TRADE	47,250,000	1,047,543,466
Revenue required to meet Post Office TOTAL RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (A GUARANTEES ACT, 1939 OTHER I MONEY RAISED BY CREATION (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Office	Experiment (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	OF THE	··· ··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·	ERSEAS TRADE (Money) Act,	47,250,000 1,099,325,675 106,541 	1,047,543,466 100,180
Revenue required to meet Post Office Total Total Receipts under Section 4 (a Guarantees Act, 1939 OTHER 1 Money Raised by Creation (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Office 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) Receipts under the War Date of Issues under Section of Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Legiq and 1921	Experiments of the second seco	OF THE OF THE IPTS. BBT— ues: I Telegram ACT, I	raph the O	(Money) Act, verseas Trade acilities) Acts,	47,250,000 1,099,325,675 106,541 2,000,000 1,266,846,219 13,467,000 203,200 84,384	1,047,543,466 100,180 2,600,000 1,274,771,309 12,369,000 119,500 80,655
Revenue required to meet Post Office TOTAL RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (A GUARANTEES ACT, 1939 OTHER DESCRIPTION OF CAPITAL EXPENDITURE OF CAPITAL EXPENSIVE O	Experiments of the second seco	OF THE OF THE IPTS. EBT— ues: 1 Telegram ACT, I	raph the O nt (Fa	(Money) Act, verseas Trade acilities) Acts, ithe Act, 1936	47,250,000 1,099,325,675 106,541 2,000,000 1,266,846,219 13,467,000 203,200 84,384 1,259,151	1,047,543,466 100,180 2,600,000 1,274,771,309 12,369,000 119,500 80,655 1,155,000
Revenue required to meet Post Office Total Total Receipts under Section 4 (a Guarantees Act, 1939 OTHER 1 Money Raised by Creation (a) For Capital Expenditu Under the Post Office 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) Receipts under the War Date of Issues under Section of Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Legiq and 1921	Experiments of the second seco	OF THE OF THE CIPTS. EBT— ues: I Telegon ACT, I ettlemen 1 26 of t	raph the O nt (Fa	(Money) Act, verseas Trade acilities) Acts, ithe Act, 1936	47,250,000 1,099,325,675 106,541 2,000,000 1,266,846,219 13,467,000 203,200 84,384 1,259,151	1,047,543,466 100,180 2,600,000 1,274,771,309 12,369,000 119,500 80,655

^{*} In addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

28th August, 1944.